
EOC offers students throughout Minnesota a personalized, project-based learning experience, leading to adults who can 
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EdVisions Off-Campus 

Board of Directors Meeting 
Thursday, February 19th, 2015, 3:30 PM 

Minutes 

A. Called meeting to order by chair at 3:30pm. 

B.  Roll Call of Attendance:  
Kim Bovee (June 2016) x  Patty Monson-Geerts (June 2016) x 
Lill Raynard (June 2015) x   Karen Locke (June 2016) x  

 Michelle Anderson (June 2015) A  Jessica Mockros (June 2017) x 
Jess Eischens (June 2017) x  

 
Others Present:  Stephen O’Connor, Cathy Diaz 

C. Educational Data 
 1.  

D. Correction and approval of previous meetings   
1. Approve Board Meeting minutes from last month. M – Monson-Geerts, S - Mockros. 

Unanimous motion carried. 

E. Open Forum 
1.  Stephen O’Connor, new IQS representative, introduced himself. 

F. Approval of Agenda 
1. Agenda Approval. M - Locke, S – Monson-Geerts. Unanimous motion carried. 
2. Conflict of interest disclosures regarding agenda items. 

G. Consideration of Claims and Accounts 
1. Treasurer’s Report  

 
 Motion to approve expenses- M – Monson-Geerts, S - Locke. Unanimous motion carried. 
a) Revenue of $ 79,234.18  
b) Expenses of $ 104,247.07 
c) Ledger Balance (Cash Fund Balance) of $ 362,106.51 
d) Bank Reconciliation of $ 362,572.88  

 
2. Proposed Adjusted Budget – Diaz reported on the proposed adjusted budget as of February 

2015.  Revenue - $1,140,612, Expenses - $1,188,539.  A motion was made to approve the 
adjusted budget.  M – Locke, S – Monson-Geerts.  Unanimous motion carried. 

H. Communications 
 Diaz reported IQS conducted a recent site visit. 
 SPED and MNSERC completed self-review and will submit a file to MDE to review. 

I. Hearing of Reports 
1. Director Monthly Updates 
Diaz reported our current ADM is101.87, does not include PSEO students. 
Diaz reported that on 3/24 and 3/25 staff will be traveling for state testing. 
Diaz reported that staff have developed and shared their 3rd professional goals as part of the 
QComp process. 
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2. Staff Monthly Updates 
Locke reported this week is conference week.  Staff are conducting conferences and prepping 
for next week. 
Locke reported there is a new newsletter that has been sent to parents, students and staff. 

J. Unfinished business 
1. Policies 100, 505, 508, 514, 530 – Second Round.  

K. New Business 
1. Recognizing graduates – A motion was made to approve Jessica Clyde’s graduation on February 
6th, 2015.  M – Mockros, S – Locke.  Unanimous motion carried. 
2. MSHSL - need permission or approval from the board to sign the Minnesota State High School 
League forms as a board designee.  A motion was made to make Chris Lepper a designee to sign 
forms for the MSHSL.  M – Monson-Geerts, S – Mockros.  Unanimous motion carried. 
3. Board Training – Diaz conducted monthly board training. 

  

L. Next Meeting March 19th, 2015 @ 3:30 pm 
 

M. Adjourn Meeting  
1. Meeting adjourned at 4:09pm. M – Monson-Geerts, S - Mockros.  Unanimous motion 

carried. 
 
 

 

Clerk:     Date: 2.19.15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



EdVisions Off-Campus High School

January 2015 Financial Report

Revenue 79,330.96$      This is the Cash Deposited for Janu(Receipt Listing Report)
(37.30)$            Special Education FY14
(59.48)$            cc mistake

79,234.18$      Revenue for January (Trial Balance - Revenue)

Expenses 104,306.55$    Total of checks written for January (Check Register)
(59.48)$            cc mistake

-$                 
104,247.07$    Expenses for January (Trial Balance - Expenses)

Last Month
Fund Balance 362,106.51$    387,082.10$  

37.30$           Sped FY14
Accounts Recievable

Cash Balance 362,106.51$    387,119.40$  New Total for Last Month

(Trial Balance - Balance Sheet - Cash, or)
Comments: (Bank Reconcilliation Worksheet)
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r_ap_pymtreg2 EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER
Payment Register by Bank and Check Number

Co Bank Batch Check No Pay Type GrpPmt No Vendor Print Recon Void Curr
Pay/Void

Date AmountCode Rcd
4151 CB Wire 13701 HomeTown Bank 146.2101/31/2015USDNoYesNo1035
4151 CB 3866 Check 13690 Abdo, Eick & Meyers, LLP 800.0001/07/2015USDNoYesYes1270
4151 CB 3867 Check 13685 Bluma, Megan 81.7601/07/2015USDNoYesYes1164
4151 CB 3868 Check 13694 City of Hinckley 35.0001/07/2015USDNoNoYes1330
4151 CB 3869 Check 13678 Diaz, Cathy 152.8801/07/2015USDNoYesYes1024
4151 CB 3870 Check 13684 Dobosenski, Jody 89.0401/07/2015USDNoYesYes1159
4151 CB 3871 Check 13679 Dobosenski, Regina 346.6401/07/2015USDNoNoYes1033
4151 CB 3872 Check 13677 EdVisions Cooperative 69,396.3901/07/2015USDNoYesYes1003
4151 CB 3873 Check 13691 Frontier 49.4501/07/2015USDNoNoYes1277
4151 CB 3874 Check 13681 Kelley, Susan 700.0001/07/2015USDNoYesYes1047
4151 CB 3875 Check 13687 Kvam, Jennifer 99.9801/07/2015USDNoYesYes1234
4151 CB 3876 Check 13693 Lee, Sydney 217.8401/07/2015USDNoYesYes1317
4151 CB 3877 Check 13683 Lepper, Chris 168.9201/07/2015USDNoYesYes1135
4151 CB 3878 Check 13680 Locke, Karen 329.2801/07/2015USDNoYesYes1034
4151 CB 3879 Check 13692 McLean, Merrissa 154.0001/07/2015USDNoYesYes1302
4151 CB 3880 Check 13688 Monson Geerts, Patty 661.8401/07/2015USDNoYesYes1248
4151 CB 3881 Check 13682 Motzko, Michael 137.6001/07/2015USDNoYesYes1084
4151 CB 3882 Check 13689 Raynard, Lill 226.8001/07/2015USDNoYesYes1252
4151 CB 3883 Check 13686 Schmidt, Larry 215.6001/07/2015USDNoYesYes1196
4151 CB 3884 Check 13696 Bank of America 1,411.1901/16/2015USDNoYesYes1126
4151 CB 3885 Check 13695 EdVisions, Inc. 261.2501/16/2015USDNoYesYes1005
4151 CB 3886 Check 13700 EF Institute for Culture Exchange 3,500.0001/16/2015USDNoYesYes1332
4151 CB 3887 Check 13698 Miech, Jenny 16.8001/16/2015USDNoYesYes1287
4151 CB 3888 Check 13697 Oja, Charlotte 206.0801/16/2015USDNoYesYes1273
4151 CB 3889 Check 13699 Yellowstone Glacier Adventures, Inc 24,902.0001/16/2015USDNoYesYes1331

$104,306.55Bank Total:

$104,306.55Report Total:
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Trial Balance Summary Report

Page 1 of 1
2/4/2015
15:13:53

Comp L Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty
Fin

Code Class
Sub
Class

Starting
Balance Debits Credits

Ending
Balance

Account
Description

Periods: 201507 To: 201507

F 73.92 0.00 0.00 73.92000422B4151 E 01 005 010 000 000 366 Travel-Board of Education

F 29,969.69 5,097.08 0.00 35,066.77000422B4151 E 01 005 105 000 000 306 EdVisions Payment-Adminis

F 30.00 0.00 0.00 30.00000422B4151 E 01 005 105 000 000 366 Workshops/Travel - Adminis

F 9,875.00 800.00 0.00 10,675.00000422B4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 305 Legal Services/Audit

F 23,110.62 3,545.17 0.00 26,655.79000422B4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 306 EdVisions Payment-Financia

F 1,586.50 0.00 0.00 1,586.50000422B4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 316 Financial Services - Region 

F 945.96 0.00 0.00 945.96000422B4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 366 Tra/bussiness office (wksp, 

F 8,027.25 261.25 0.00 8,288.50000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 305 Professional Service - Seco

F 243,041.05 41,463.41 0.00 284,504.46000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 306 EdVisions Payment - Regula

F 8,721.28 0.00 0.00 8,721.28000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 307 Advertising

F 446.50 125.10 0.00 571.60000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 320 Telephone

F 1,420.84 0.00 0.00 1,420.84000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 329 Postage

F 7,215.81 516.94 0.00 7,732.75000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 366 Travel - Staff

F 1,565.16 342.92 0.00 1,908.08000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 401 Office Type Supplies

F 10,525.10 134.84 59.48 10,600.46000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 430 Instruct Supplies

F 13,033.80 0.00 0.00 13,033.80000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 820 Dues & Memberships-Non S

F 26,587.93 35.96 0.00 26,623.89000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 302 555 Technology Equipment

F 27,814.12 1,009.98 0.00 28,824.10000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 311 320 Internet Access

F 3,124.61 558.00 0.00 3,682.61000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 733 366 Field Trip Mileage

F 12,866.68 685.07 0.00 13,551.75000422B4151 E 01 010 211 000 733 394 fieldtrip expenses

F 0.00 24,902.00 0.00 24,902.00000422B4151 E 01 010 211 400 000 430 Expenses - Yellowstone

F 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00000422B4151 E 01 010 211 401 000 430 Expenses - France Field Tri

F 3,341.25 0.00 0.00 3,341.25000422B4151 E 01 010 401 000 740 373 Speech - SpEd - State Fund

F 0.00 35.98 0.00 35.98000422B4151 E 01 010 403 000 419 433 SpEd Supplies - Severe DC

F 107,113.98 19,290.73 0.00 126,404.71000422B4151 E 01 010 407 000 740 306 EdVisions Payment - SLD

F 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00000422B4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 303 Federal Flow Through - Spe

F 1,543.36 346.08 0.00 1,889.44000422B4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 366 SpEd Federal Mileage

F 1,000.00 700.00 0.00 1,700.00000422B4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 378 Fed Funds - School Psycho

F 660.00 0.00 0.00 660.00000422B4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 401 Fed SpEd Supplies

F 2,731.97 0.00 0.00 2,731.97000422B4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 433 SpEd Supplies/Testing Mate

F 3,977.67 606.44 0.00 4,584.11000422B4151 E 01 010 640 000 000 366 Staff Development - Travel

F 815.00 349.60 0.00 1,164.60000422B4151 E 01 010 640 000 000 401 Staff Development - Supplie

F 988.00 0.00 0.00 988.00000422B4151 E 01 010 640 000 335 366 Trav/Conv/Conference Qcom

Report Total: $559,153.05 $104,306.55 $59.48 $663,400.12
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Receipt Listing Report with Detail by Deposit
EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER

Deposit Co Bank Batch Check No
Pmt
Type Customer

Inv
Date

Inv
Type

Invoice
Amount

Applied
Amount

Unapplied
AmountInv NoGrp Code

Receipt
DateStRct No

Receipt
Type

1519 4151 CB

1/30/15 Wire 1001 State of Minnesota101/30/15A1535state payment Credit

37,500.86 0.00General Education Aid - FY204151 R 01 000 000 005 000 211

06/29/14 Invoice 57,980.38 37.30 0.0010504151 B 01 121 000

$0.00Receipt Total: $37,538.16

$0.00Deposit Total: $37,538.16

1520 4151 CB

1/7/15 Check m Miscellaneous101/08/15A1536Give to the Max Credit

746.52 0.00Donations - Yellowstone4151 R 01 000 000 400 000 096

$0.00Receipt Total: $746.52

$0.00Deposit Total: $746.52

1521 4151 CB

1/15/15 Check m Miscellaneous101/15/15A1537Yellowstone Credit

570.00 0.00Fees - Yellowstone Field Trip4151 R 01 000 000 400 000 050

$0.00Receipt Total: $570.00

$0.00Deposit Total: $570.00

1522 4151 CB

1/15/15 Wire 1001 State of Minnesota101/15/15A1538state payment Credit

37,591.00 0.00General Education Aid - FY204151 R 01 000 000 005 000 211

$0.00Receipt Total: $37,591.00

$0.00Deposit Total: $37,591.00

1523 4151 CB

1/16/15 Check m Miscellaneous101/16/15A1539North Carolina Credit

2,100.00 0.00Fees - North Carolina Field T4151 R 01 000 000 402 000 050

$0.00Receipt Total: $2,100.00

$0.00Deposit Total: $2,100.00

1524 4151 CB

1/21/15 Check m Miscellaneous101/21/15A1540cc mistake Credit

59.48 0.00Instruct Supplies4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 430

$0.00Receipt Total: $59.48

$0.00Deposit Total: $59.48
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Receipt Listing Report with Detail by Deposit
EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER

Deposit Co Bank Batch Check No
Pmt
Type Customer

Inv
Date

Inv
Type

Invoice
Amount

Applied
Amount

Unapplied
AmountInv NoGrp Code

Receipt
DateStRct No

Receipt
Type

1525 4151 CB

1/28/15 Check m Miscellaneous101/28/15A1541North Carolina Credit
650.00 0.00Fees - North Carolina Field T4151 R 01 000 000 402 000 050

$0.00Receipt Total: $650.00

$0.00Deposit Total: $650.00

1526 4151 CB

1/31/15 Wire 1002 Home Town Bank Henders101/31/15A1542interest Credit
75.80 0.00Interest4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 092

$0.00Receipt Total: $75.80

$0.00Deposit Total: $75.80

$0.00Report Total: $79,330.96
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Comp L Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty
Fin

Code Class
Sub
Class

Starting
Balance Debits Credits

Ending
Balance

Account
Description

Periods: 201507 To: 201507

F (375.95) 0.00 0.00 (375.95)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 060 Student Activity Fees

F (450.69) 0.00 75.80 (526.49)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 092 Interest

F (50.00) 0.00 0.00 (50.00)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 099 Misc

F (1,379.17) 0.00 0.00 (1,379.17)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 201 Endow Fund Apportion

F (980.11) 0.00 0.00 (980.11)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 211 General Education Aid

F (418,384.98) 0.00 75,091.86 (493,476.84)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 005 000 211 General Education Aid - FY2

F (32,346.48) 0.00 0.00 (32,346.48)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 005 000 360 Spec Education Aid - FY201

F (2,150.00) 0.00 570.00 (2,720.00)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 400 000 050 Fees - Yellowstone Field Tri

F 0.00 0.00 746.52 (746.52)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 400 000 096 Donations - Yellowstone

F (850.00) 0.00 2,750.00 (3,600.00)000422B4151 R 01 000 000 402 000 050 Fees - North Carolina Field 

Report Total: ($456,967.38) $0.00 $79,234.18 ($536,201.56)
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Reconciliation Worksheet
2/4/2015

01/31/2015
15:18:30

text

HOME TOWN BANK HENDERSON
HOME TOWN  BANK HENDERSOCB01/31/20151122

Audit No Statement Date Bank Code Bank Name/DescriptionCo

4151

 Worksheet has been Finalized
Statement Amount 362,572.88

Deposits in Transit 0.00
 Outstanding Payments

Checks 466.37

0.00Wires

SHR - Payments

SHR - Third Party

0.00

0.00

Cash 

ACH

Adjustment Amount 0.00

GL Account Balance 362,106.51
Co
4151

L
B

Fd
01

Org
101

CrsPro Fin O/S Ty
F000

362,106.51Amount Per Bank

0.00Difference

 Adjustments

0.00

0.00

00/00/0000
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Comp L Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty
Fin

Code Class
Sub
Class

Starting
Balance Debits Credits

Ending
Balance

Account
Description

Periods: 201507 To: 201507

F 387,082.10 79,330.96 104,306.55 362,106.51000100B4151 B 01 101 000 Cash & Cash Equiv

F 4,349.51 0.00 37.30 4,312.21000100B4151 B 01 121 000 Due From Dept of Ed

F 2,992.50 0.00 0.00 2,992.50000100B4151 B 01 131 001 EdVisions Coop - Prepaid E

F 0.00 104,306.55 104,306.55 0.00000200B4151 B 01 206 000 Other Accts Payable

F (490,175.74) 0.00 0.00 (490,175.74)000400B4151 B 01 422 000 Unreserved/Undesig

F (6,434.04) 0.00 0.00 (6,434.04)000400B4151 B 01 460 000 Nonspendable Fund Balanc

F 55,373.60 0.00 0.00 55,373.60000100B4151 B 98 143 000 Equipment

F (52,840.35) 0.00 0.00 (52,840.35)000100B4151 B 98 173 000 Accum Depr On Equip.

F (2,533.25) 0.00 0.00 (2,533.25)000400B4151 B 98 430 000 Invest. Fixed Assets

Report Total: ($102,185.67) $183,637.51 $208,650.40 ($127,198.56)


